

MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION PUBLIC WORKS WEEK MAY 16-22, 2021

WHEREAS, Public Works infrastructure, facilities, and services are of vital importance to sustainable communities and to the health, safety, and well-being of the people of Spring Lake Park; and

WHEREAS, Public Works services provided in our community are an integral part of our citizens' everyday lives; and

WHEREAS, the quality and effectiveness of these facilities, as well as their planning, design, and construction, are vitally dependent upon the efforts and skill of public works officials; and

WHEREAS, the health, safety and comfort of this community greatly depends on these facilities and services; and

WHEREAS, the efficiency of the qualified and dedicated personnel who staff the Public Works Department is materially influenced by the people's attitude and understanding of the importance of the work they perform; and

WHEREAS, it is most appropriate that we recognize the accomplishments of the Public Works Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert Nelson, Mayor of the City of Spring Lake Park, do hereby proclaim the week of May 16 through May 22, 2021 as Public Works Week, and further extend appreciation to our Public Works Director, Terry Randall and the Spring Lake Park Public Works staff for the vital services they perform and their exemplary dedication to our community.

Dated this third day of May, two thousand twenty-one.

Robert Nelson, M	layor
ATTEST:	
	oltz, Administrator